
Palm Springs POWER Baseball

Overall Statistics for Snowbirds (as of Feb 16, 2012)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 7-10   Home: 3-6   Away: 4-4   SCCBL: 7-10

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Sullivan, Graham  . 5 0 0 1-1 4 1 2 0 0 1 2 5 1.250 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 4 0 1.000

Alls, Todd  . 3 4 9 15-15 43 6 15 2 0 0 5 17  . 3 9 5 7 0 14 1  . 4 3 1 1 0 0-0 65 6 2  . 9 7 3

thibault,c  . 3 3 3 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000

Brown, Jesse  . 3 0 4 13-13 46 8 14 4 0 1 9 21  . 4 5 7 1 0 2 2  . 3 1 3 1 0 2-2 48 10 1  . 9 8 3

Hartery, Chris  . 3 0 2 15-14 43 6 13 4 1 0 7 19  . 4 4 2 7 7 8 1  . 4 7 4 0 0 0-0 8 15 2  . 9 2 0

Hall, Marquise  . 3 0 2 16-14 43 8 13 1 1 0 4 16  . 3 7 2 5 3 8 1  . 4 1 2 0 0 4-4 18 31 4  . 9 2 5

Waterman, Jack  . 2 7 3 8-7 22 5 6 0 0 0 3 6  . 2 7 3 3 1 2 0  . 3 8 5 0 0 0-0 48 4 1  . 9 8 1

Adeyemi, Tobi  . 2 6 1 16-15 46 7 12 4 0 0 4 16  . 3 4 8 3 4 13 1  . 3 5 8 0 0 2-3 22 0 1  . 9 5 7

Malefakis, Jason  . 2 3 1 14-13 39 8 9 1 0 0 7 10  . 2 5 6 4 3 8 2  . 3 4 8 0 0 2-3 27 24 5  . 9 1 1

Dennistoun, Marcus  . 2 2 2 11-11 27 6 6 1 0 0 4 7  . 2 5 9 10 3 10 0  . 4 7 5 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000

Ridgeway, Jeff  . 2 1 4 17-13 42 7 9 2 0 0 7 11  . 2 6 2 9 1 14 0  . 3 5 8 1 0 1-1 24 0 0 1.000

Deese, Kevin  . 2 1 2 15-15 52 7 11 1 2 0 9 16  . 3 0 8 0 2 4 1  . 2 3 6 1 0 1-1 18 1 1  . 9 5 0

Jarrad, DJ  . 1 8 2 15-15 44 3 8 1 0 0 2 9  . 2 0 5 2 3 5 0  . 2 6 5 0 0 4-5 19 29 4  . 9 2 3

Walters, Brent  . 1 8 2 8-5 11 3 2 2 0 0 0 4  . 3 6 4 2 0 3 0  . 3 0 8 0 0 1-1 28 2 1  . 9 6 8

Morocco, Mark  . 1 4 3 7-5 14 1 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 1 4 3 1 1 3 0  . 2 3 5 1 0 0-1 23 3 2  . 9 2 9

Harrington,B  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

--------------------

Allen,L  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 5 6 17 480 76 123 23 4 2 65 160  . 3 3 3 54 28 96 10  . 3 6 2 5 0 17-21 377 144 27  . 9 5 1

Opponents  . 2 5 9 17 494 80 128 17 5 1 65 158  . 3 2 0 65 9 115 10  . 3 5 3 5 0 16-20 380 135 14  . 9 7 4

LOB - Team (111), Opp (117). DPs turned - Team (12), Opp (15). CI - Team (1), Waterman,J 1. Picked off - Hartery,C 1, Hall,M

1, Adeyemi,T 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Miller, Andrew  2 . 4 0 3-2 6 5 1 0/0 0 30.0 19 13 8 10 22 3 0 0  . 1 7 9 1 2 0 0 0

Gonsalves, Eric  2 . 7 3 2-2 5 5 1 0/0 0 26.1 27 9 8 6 26 4 1 0  . 2 6 2 4 0 1 1 0

Sloan, Tyler  3 . 0 0 0-0 6 5 0 0/0 0 24.0 16 10 8 17 33 1 1 0  . 1 8 6 5 3 0 2 0

Harding, David  5 . 3 1 1-3 10 2 0 0/0 0 20.1 30 16 12 8 18 7 2 0  . 3 4 5 2 2 0 1 0

Orosco, Jesse  8 . 4 9 0-0 11 0 0 0/0 0 11.2 14 13 11 9 6 1 1 1  . 2 8 6 2 2 1 0 0

Chapa, Entiqio  9 . 9 5 1-2 12 0 0 0/0 2 12.2 21 17 14 11 9 1 0 0  . 3 5 0 2 0 0 1 0

Wilde,B 27.00 0-1 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 1 2 2 4 1 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  4 . 5 1 7-10 17 17 2 0/0 2 125.2 128 80 63 65 115 17 5 1  . 2 5 9 16 9 2 5 0

Opponents  4 . 4 8 10-7 17 17 1 3/3 4 126.2 123 76 63 54 96 23 4 2  . 2 5 6 21 28 0 5 0

PB - Team (2), Morocco,M 1, Waterman,J 1, Opp (1). Pickoffs - Team (2), Miller,A 2, Opp (3). SBA/ATT - Waterman,J (12-13),

Sloan,T (5-7), Walters,B (1-3), Gonsalves,E (3-3), Chapa,E (3-3), Harding,D (2-3), Morocco,M (2-2), Orosco,J (2-2), Miller,A

(1-2), thibault,c (1-1).



Palm Springs POWER Baseball

Overall Statistics for Snowbirds (as of Feb 16, 2012)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Ridgeway, Jeff 24 24 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Dennistoun, Marcus 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

thibault,c 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Sullivan, Graham 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Sloan, Tyler 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0

Harding, David 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

Orosco, Jesse 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Brown, Jesse 59 48 10 1  . 9 8 3 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

Waterman, Jack 53 48 4 1  . 9 8 1 0 12 1  . 9 2 3 1 1

Alls, Todd 73 65 6 2  . 9 7 3 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

Walters, Brent 31 28 2 1  . 9 6 8 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

Adeyemi, Tobi 23 22 0 1  . 9 5 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Deese, Kevin 20 18 1 1  . 9 5 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Morocco, Mark 28 23 3 2  . 9 2 9 0 2 0 1.000 1 0

Hall, Marquise 53 18 31 4  . 9 2 5 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jarrad, DJ 52 19 29 4  . 9 2 3 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

Hartery, Chris 25 8 15 2  . 9 2 0 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Malefakis, Jason 56 27 24 5  . 9 1 1 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

Miller, Andrew 8 3 4 1  . 8 7 5 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Gonsalves, Eric 5 2 2 1  . 8 0 0 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

Chapa, Entiqio 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

Harrington,B 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Allen,L 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Wilde,B 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 548 377 144 27  . 9 5 1 12 16 4  . 8 0 0 2 1

Opponents 529 380 135 14  . 9 7 4 15 17 4  . 8 1 0 1 0


